08-31-2004 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) RTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 00/07) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) atent and Trademark Office 102826111
pro the attached documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Sanei Kasei Co., Ltd. Name: Nano Clean Science, Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 19-9, Higashi Tateishi, Katsushika-ku Execution Date(s): October 1, 2002 City: Tokyo 124-0013 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: State: [] Assignment [] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Country: JAPAN Zip: [ ] Government Interest Assignment [ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No [] Other 4. Application or patent number(s): [ ] This document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 09/804,299 Additional No.(s) Attached [ ] Yes [X] No Additional No.(s) Attached [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Paul E. White, Jr. [ ] Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Enclosed Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC [ ] None required (government interest not affecting title) 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 8. Payment Information City: Washington, D.C. a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: State: DC Zip: 20036-3307 b. Deposit Account Number: Phone Number: (202) 261-1050 Authorized User Name: Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to Deposit Account No: 50-0687, under Docket No. 46191 Email Address: 9. Signature: 00000088 09804299 August 26, 2004 Signature Date Paul E. White, Jr. Total no. of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (7030 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/30/2004 ECDOPER 00000018 09804299

01 FC:000

PATENT

**REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0865** 

## OFFCIAL COMPANY REGISTRATION

Company name

Nano Clean Science Co, Ltd

Company Name changed from Sanei Kasei Co. ,Ltd and

registered on Oct 1st, 2002.

Address of

19-9, Higashi Tateishi 2 chome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan

He adquater

Date of Foundation

Dec 15, 1995

Unit Value of stock

50,000 yen per stock

Issued stock

1,000 stocks

Capital

50,000,000 YEN

Name of Director

Yuko Kawasaki

Yoshiki Kuwahara Kenji Sakaguchi Shigenobu Sekine

Seiji Sato

**Executive Director** 

Home Address:

3-23-1, Kitakarasuyama,

Setagaya-Ku, Tokyo

Auditor

Hisao Oguchi

PATENT REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0866

## 履歷事項全部証明書

東京都葛飾区東立石二丁目19番9号 ナノ・クリーン・サイエンス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0118-01-015727

| 商号                | ナノ・クリーン・サイエンス株式会社   |             |   |   |     |       |         |
|-------------------|---|-------------|---|---|-----|-------|---------|
| 本 店               | 東京都葛飾区東立石二丁目19番9号   |             |   |   |     |       |         |
| 公告をする方法           | 官報に掲載してする   |             |   |   |     |       |         |
| 会社成立の年月日          | 平成7年12月15日  |             |   |   |     |       |         |
| 目的                | 1. 永久磁石の開発・製造並びに販売<br>2. 発電機・電動機の研究開発及びその製造販売<br>3. 特許権の保有、管理並びに販売<br>4. 上記各号に附帯する一切の業務 |             |   |   |     |       |         |
| 発行する株式の総<br>数     | 4000株   |             |   |   | ``  |       |         |
| 発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数  | 発行済株式の総数<br>1000株   |             |   |   |     |       |         |
| 資本の額              | 金5000万円   |             |   |   |     |       |         |
| 株式の譲渡制限に<br>関する規定 | 当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。   |             |   |   |     |       |         |
| 役員に関する事項          | 取締役   | 佐           | 藤 | 誠 | 司   | 平成14年 | 6月25日重任 |
|                   | 取締役   | Л           | 崎 | 雄 | 厚   | 平成14年 | 6月25日重任 |
|                   | 取締役   | 桑           | 原 |   | 樹   | 平成14年 | 6月25日重任 |
|                   | 取締役   | 坂           |   | 健 | = . | 平成14年 | 6月25日重任 |
|                   | 取締役   | 関           | 根 | 重 | 信   | 平成14年 | 6月25日重任 |
|                   |   | <del></del> |   |   |     |       |         |

整理番号 イ164965 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/2

**PATENT REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0867**  東京都葛飾区東立石二丁目19番9号 ナノ・クリーン・サイエンス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0118-01-015727

|            | 東京都世田谷区北烏山三丁目23番1号<br>代表取締役 佐藤誠司 | 平成14年 6月25日重任               |
|------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|            | 監査役 小口久夫                         | 平成14年 6月25日就任               |
| 登記記録に関する事項 | 平成 1 4 年 1 0 月 1 日東京都中央区日本橋三丁目   | 1番8号から本店移転<br>平成14年10月 7日登記 |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成16年 6月25日 東京法務局城北出張所 登記官

多田覧

東京協議局 城州州議院 造記自生空

整理番号 イ164965

**RECORDED: 08/26/2004** 

- 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0868